
Partners Ending Homelessness  

 Board of Directors 2013-2014 
 

Partners Ending Homelessness leads a strong and stable system of care to end homelessness in Guilford County.  

 

Attachment A 

 

 

Rev. Mike Aiken* 

Executive Director 

Greensboro Urban Ministry 

305 West Lee Street 

Greensboro, NC 27406  

336-271-5959 

aiken@guministry.org  

Term Expires: 2014 

 

Rebecca Cage 

Attorney 

Brooks Pierce Law Firm 

P.O. Box 26000 

Greensboro, NC 27420 

336-271-3197 

rcage@brookspierce.com 

Term Expires: 2016 

 

Fred Darby 

The Servant Center 

158 Speedway Dr. 

Reidsville, NC 27320 

336-898-3338 

darbyfred72@yahoo.com 

Term Expires: 2015 

 

Fanta Dorley 

Program Manager 

Step Up Ministry 

707 N. Greene Street 

Greensboro, NC 27401 

fdorley@gmail.com 

336-327-8080 

Term Expires: 2015 

 

Barbara W. Harris 

Director, Neighborhood Development 

City of Greensboro 

P.O. Box 3136 

Greensboro, NC 27402 

336-451-5353 

Barbara.harris@greensboro-nc.gov 

Term Expires: 2016 

 

Elizabeth Hedgecock*, Chair 

Community Volunteer 

8057 Boylston Road 

Colfax, NC 27235 

336-996-5758 

Elizabeth@hedgecocklumber.com 

Term Expires: 2015 

 

 

 

Lynda M. Hill 

Risk Manager/Utilities Coordinator 

Blue Ridge Companies 

5826 Samet Dr. Suite 105 

High Point, NC 27265 

lhill@blueridgecompanies.com  

336-669-2391 

Term Expires: 2016 

 

Dan Hodgson* 

Pastor 

ACTS Church 

7346 Turnpike Road 

Archdale, NC 27263 

336-880-7208 

dan.hodgson@rocketmail.com 

Term Expires: 2015 

 

Teresa A. Huffman 

Vice President, Human Resources 

Culp, Inc.  

1823 Eastchester Dr. 

High Point, NC 27360 

tahuffman@culp.com 

336-689-5240 

Term Expires: 2016 

 

Stephen Key*Executive Director 

Open Door Ministries of High Point 

P.O. Box 1528 

High Point, NC 27261 

stevebkey@hotmail.com 

336-885-0191 

Term Expires: 2016 

 

Michael Jackson 

Systems Accountant 

NC A&T University 

3816 Cranwell Court  

Greensboro, NC 27407  

336-256-2191 

mijackson@mindspring.com  

Term Expires: 2015 
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Partners Ending Homelessness  

 Board of Directors 2013-2014 
 

Partners Ending Homelessness leads a strong and stable system of care to end homelessness in Guilford County.  

 

 

 

Anne Kimball 

Director, Community Relations & 

Communications 

Sandhills Center 

201 N. Eugene Street, Suite A 

Greensboro, NC 27401  

336-389-6210 

annek@sandhillscenter.org 

Term Expires: 2016 

 

Susan M. Mann* Vice Chair 

Vice President, Annuity Financial Management 

Lincoln Financial Group 

100 North Greene Street, PO Box 21008 

J2S Mailstop 5090 

Greensboro, NC 27420  

336-691-3000 X4136 

Susan.mann@lfg.com 

Term Expires: 2015 

 

Michael McNair  

Director, Community Development and Housing 

City of High Point 

P.O. Box 230 

High Point, NC 27261  

336-883-3676 

michael.mcnair@highpointnc.gov 

Term Expires: 2015 

 

David S. Miller 

President 

D.S. Miller, Inc. 

P.O. Box 1067 

High Point, NC 27261  

336-889-6101 ext. 226 

dsmillerinc@northstate.net 

Term Expires: 2014 

 

Tara McKenzie Sandercock 

Senior Vice President, Foundation & Community 

Relations 

Community Foundation of Greater Greensboro 

330 S. Greene Street  

Greensboro, NC 27401  

336-379-9100 

tsandercock@cfgg.org  

Term Expires: 2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Erin Stratford Owens*, Secretary 

Executive Director 

The Barnabas Network 

2024 16th St 

Greensboro, NC 27405 

336-370-4002 

estratford@thebarnabasnetwork.org 

Term Expires 2014 

 

Craig Thomas*, Treasurer 

Executive Director 

Mary’s House 

520 Guilford Avenue  

Greensboro, NC 27401  

336-275-5200 

cathomasmh@aol.com 

Term Expires: 2015 

 

Major Don Vick 

Corps Officer 

The Salvation Army 

1311 S. Eugene Street 

Greensboro, NC 27435 

336-273-5572 

don.vick@uss.salvationarmy.org  

Term Expires: 2015 

 

Beverly Williams* 

Community Volunteer 

47 Folkstone Drive 

Greensboro, NC  27403  

336-456-4011 

beverlywilliams1971@gmail.com 

Term Expires: 2015 

 

Thomas White 

Certus Properties 

1400 W. Northwood Street 

Greensboro, NC 27408 

336-383-5926 

twhite@certusproperties.com 

Term Expires: 2016 

 

*Denotes Executive Committee Members 
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